

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3666/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 07/09/2005 in WP No. 4143/2001 & ON No. 9129/1996 of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

U.P. STATE ROAD TRANSPORT CORP.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURESH CHAND SHARMA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief )

Date: 10/04/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. J.N. Dubey, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Anurag Dubey, Adv.

Mr. K.B. Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Meenesh Dubey, Adv.

Mr. S.R.Setia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

l as on

Issue notice on Special Leave Petition as well

prayer for interim relief.

There shall be stay of the impugned order.

ena)

Sukhwinder

(Madhu Sax

ter

Court Mas