

ITEM NO.37

COURT NO.10

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3666/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 07/09/2005 in WP No. 4143/2001 (M/S) (Old No.9129 of 1996) of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

U.P. STATE ROAD TRANSPORT CORP.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURESH CHAND SHARMA

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 14670 of 2006

Date: 23/02/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

Dr. J.N. Dubey, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Anurag Dubey, Adv.

Mrs. Anu Sawhney, Adv.

Mr. Meenesh Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Satyendra Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. S.R. Setia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. J.N. Dubey, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Anurag Dubey, Adv.

Mrs. Anu Sawhney, Adv.

Mr. Meenesh Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Satyendra Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. S.R. Setia, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

2

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) NO. 14670 of 2006

Issue notice.

Mr. Pradeep Misra, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf o

f

the Respondents. He prays for and is granted four weeks' time to
file

g

counter affidavit. Two weeks' time thereafter is granted for filin

rejoinder affidavit.

Let both the special leave petitions be listed after six weeks.

(K.K. Chawla)

Court Master

(Khushi Ram)

Court Master